Table 6-6

Adult Refugees' Reports of Potentially Helpful Settlement Services They Did Not Get

% of Responses (N)

Job-related services 22 (72)
Information (various issues) 16 (53)
Education/ESL 15 (49)
Health/dental/counselling 7 (22)
Orientation (various issues) 6 (20)
Credential recognition 6 (20)
Financial assistance 6 (18)
Translation 5 a7
Better treatment by agencies 3 9)
Social activities 2 (7
Transportation 2 (6)
Housing 2 (5)
Clothing 2 (5)
Other Services 6 (21)

100 (324)

# A total of 251 respondents (48%) answered "yes" in response to a question about "services that you did not get that would have been
helpful" When asked to elaborate, these individuals identified 324 types of services/assistance that have been grouped into 14 categories.
Percentages are based on the total number of responses.
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